Flow
Controls
Alignm
ent
Couplers
Original Line
Cylinders
Cushion

Original Line cylinder design along with it’s product breadth
now in three positive stroke positions.
How to Order
The model number for all Three-Position Original Line cylinders
consists of three alphanumeric clusters. These designate product
type, bore size and stroke length, and options. Please refer to the
charts below for an example of model number M-043/4.5-DW. This
is a 3/4" bore, with a 3" stroke for position A, plus an additional
4-1/2" stroke for position B, double acting cylinder with a rod wiper.
Product Type
Blank – Three-position
Original Line
M – Magnet option for
cylinders*
NR – Non-rotating rod option
*Magnet located on
stroke B piston only.
Bore Sizes
02 – 9/16"
04 – 3/4"
09 – 1-1/16"
17 – 1-1/2"
31 – 2"
Stroke A Stroke B Standard Stroke Lengths and Stroke
Maximums
0.5 = 1/2" 0.5 = 1/2" Nose Mount
1 = 1" 1" = 1" 1" increments to 12"
1.5 = 2-1/2" 2.5 = 2-1/2" 2 x Stroke A + Stroke B Maximum = 12"
3.75 = 3-3/4" 3.75 = 3-3/4" Universal Mount
etc. etc. 1" increments to 24"
2 x Stroke A + Stroke B Maximum = 32"
M  -  043 / 4.5  -  D  W
Mounting Options
D – Double acting, nose mount
DXP – Double acting, universal mount
Options
(Enter in alphabetical order, except EE which is last)
B – Bumpers
E – Non-lube seals and lubrication
F – Molycoated body
G – Magnalube® G
K – Ports rotated 90 degrees
N – Low temperature seals & lubrication
NT – Non-threaded rod
Q – Side ported rear head (see standard Original Line information
for applicable length adders by bore size)
T – Switch Track (T2, T3 or T4) see page 142
V – High temperature seals & lubrication
W – Rod wiper (not available on 9/16" and 2")
Note: Consult OL catalog page 5 for option combination compatibility.
Specifications